

VEZDOR

*709023822

9436 EARLEY DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

S P

301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED		MS OF SALE	Ē.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/200 BID OPENING DATE:	6 01/25	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	EA		160-52	#273,611.	≈ [#] 273,611.°°
BRI	DGE TIES	, AND	TRAC:	K	•	,
·		REC	QUEST	FOR QUOTATION		
THE BID BRI IN FRC ELK	WEST VI S TO PRO DGE TIES ELKINS, M THE NO	RGINIA VIDE I AND S WEST I RTH EN	A STA' THE A RAIL (VIRGII ND OF	CHASING DIVISION TE RAIL AUTHORITY GENCY WITH THE IN ON A RAILROAD BRI NIA AND TWO ADDIT THE BRIDGE TO THE ATTACHED SPECIFIC	Y, IS SOLICITI NSTALLATION OF IDGE LOCATED FIONAL TRACKS HE FRONT OF TH	NG
TUE ELK WIS MEE DIS	SDAY, JA INS DEPO HING TO TING. V	NUARY T IN BID ON ENDOR	9, 2 ELKIN N THI S FAI	EETING WILL BE HIDOO AT 1:00 PM A'S, WEST VIRGINIAS PROJECT MUST A'LING TO ATTEND WITH PERSON MAY REPRI	T THE . ALL VENDORS TTEND THIS ILL BE	
KRI DIV KFE MAN TO	STA FERR ISION BY RRELL@WV DATORY P	ELL I FAX A ADMIN RE-BII R BY	N THE AT 30. GOV. D INS JANUA	UST BE SUBMITTED WEST VIRGINIA P 4-558-4115 OR VI QUESTIONS PRIO PECTION MUST BE RY 5, 2007 AND W G.	URCHASING A EMAIL AT R TO THE SUBMITTED	ED
QUE	STIONS C	ONCER	NING	THE ACTUAL SUBMI	SSION PROCESS	PURCHASING DIVISIONS STATE OF WY
	106		SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	Tutto 2) -		TELEPHONE 30	1-797-3730	Feb. 12, 2007
Vice Presiden	-GM	EIN 35-16	49116			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZ DOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

P

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

21740-1737 HAGERSTOWN MD

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	s⊦	IIP VIA	F.O.B.	FRE	GHTTERMS
12/28,	/2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		01/25,	/2007			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PI	1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		VENDOR Y FORM		YAM C	BE SUBN	MITTED AT	ANY TIME AND		
			,						
	EXHIB	IT 5							
·	BY JU UNLES	NE 30, S OTHE TED PU	2007 RWISE	SPEC	IFIED, T	THE FULLY	O BE PERFORME DERED NOTICE T		A Part of the Part
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CAI E TO TI IED ARI THE SPI	NCEL ' HE VEI E OF	THIS (NDOR AN IN	CONTRACT IF THE M FERIOR (r immedia' Materials Juality oi	SING RESERVES TELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI R DO NOT CONFO D CONTRACT	TEN P	**************************************
	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER (AS ES' ST VIR	OF THI FABLI: GINIA	E U.S SHED : CODE	. DEPART	TMENT OF I XXXXXXXXX ET, SEQ.	RACTOR SHALL P LABOR MINIMUM COUNTY, PURSU (PREVAILING	WAGE	
	INTER REQUI OR IN	EST FO RED BY ANY A	R PAYI STATI MERIC	MENTS E LAW AN IN	DUE (EX) CONTA: STITUTE	KCEPT FOR INED IN TI OF ARCHI'	ARBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENT Y DELETED		9 93 9
							UIRED TO PROVI ION IF SUCCESS		
	ALL O	F THE	ITEMS	CHEC	KED BELO	OW WILL B	E A REQUIREMEN	TT .	
1	0	\mathcal{L}		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	L M.	allth)	7	•		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE //4VJ	" 11/"	FE	INC			L	ADDDTOS CITA	NOTO TO DE NO	TED ADOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

P

RMA70022

PAGE::3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/28/2006 01/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PNDOR

HAGERSTOWN MD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

21740-1737

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/28/2006 01/25/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER ALUMINUM, GLASS THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE ALL VENDORS MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RMA70022

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONTROL OF CONTR

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

>EZDOR

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

DATE PRINT	and the second of the second o	TER	MS OF SALI	E	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28		01/05	1000			T) T-1		\T\T\\T\\T\\T\	2001
BID OPENING DATE:		01/25	/200/	e distant	Considerate account	BT1		PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	A NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUPPL		OREIG	I ALU	MINUM,	GLASS OR	SI	CEEL.	
	EXHIB	IT 9							
		E FOR CT ADD:		ICE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMEN'	r c	OF CONSTRUCTION	
•	TO AB:	IDE BY	THE F	OLLO	WING SC	HEDULE II	$I \mid R$	IALL BE REQUIRE SSUING AGENCIES:	D
	AND A AND SI AND LI PURCHI SEND	LIST (PECIFICATION OF THE	OF ALL CATION ALL BE DIVISI OF TE	PAR' IS FO FORV ON. IE AD	FIES TH R THE P WARDED THE AR	AT HAVE INTROJECT. TO THE BUTCHITECT/INTO THE STATES	PRC TH TYE SNE	ARE THE ADDENDU CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL E AGENCY FOR	
* *	INTERI OPENII BUYER	ESTED NG DAT	PARTIE E. AN N FOUR	S AN IY AD	O, IF N DENDUM	SHOULD BI	, E E R	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	RS AND HE STA' ATIONS ALSO FION M	SUBMITE AUC THAT APPLY AY BE	TTED ITOR APPL TO A FOR	TO THE 'S OFFI Y TO TH N ADDEN AN ADDE	STATE PUCE. THE EDUM DOCUMENTAL STATES OF THE EDUM DOCUMENT THAT	JRC SA AL MEN I I	CNOWLEDGED BY A CHASING DIVISION ME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE AND/OR	NT
			1	SEE BEV	/EBSE SIDE E	OR TERMS AND C		TIONS	
SIGNATURE A	/m/.	77		OLL NEV	LIJOL SIDE F	TELEPHONE	CINUI	DATE	
TITLE ///w//	: I fluir	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{L}_{ FE}}$	IN						S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

12/28		IEN	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP V	•	F.O.B	FHEIGHTALERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/25	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	Praticipalities (KK	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. EXHIB		KNOWL	EDGEM:	≅NT			
(ADDEN	DUM (S)	AND :	HAVE I		VECESSAI	OLLOWING CHECKED RY REVISIONS TO DN, ETC.	• - d (52) - 451
	ADDEN	DUM NO	S.: . .1-18 -	. 07,	Mann			2000 2000 2010
	NO. 2		1-21-		KLIM DIM			
	NO. 3	•	1.–2.0+ 2–05-	-07 -07	. PZZM			
	NO. 5			• • • • •				
							THE RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.	1
·		Jul		am			IGNATURE	*.
	Amtrac	. Railro	ad .Con		ce Presiden rs.of. Maryl		PANY	er.
		11 /06	• • • •			D2	ATE	
	REV.	11/96						
	V	n		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE //		/W////]7	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE // CV/	61'	FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA70022

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709023822 301-797-3730
AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF
9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

∞Н—₽ ⊢О

DATE PRIN 12/28	red /2006	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	•	 _{01/25,}	/2007			BID	OPEN	HING TIME	<u> </u>	1:30PM	
LINE	LO RESERVICIONES	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AM	TNUC
(PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPITO	NS DES MUST SING BOSE. A BY CON OL COM	IA STA IRING BE LIC DARD PPLICA TACTII	ATE COTO TO POST TO PO	ERFORM COD. THE VERTICAL THE VERTICAL TO THE VERTICAL CONTRIBUTION CON	2 REQUI NTRACTII IEST VIRO O ISSUE CONTRACTO IRGINIA 1	NG WO GINIA THE DRS I DIVIS	THAT ALL ORK IN TH A CONTRACT CONTRACT LICENSE M SION OF L ARLESTON,	IS TORS ORS AY B ABOR	∃	
	PROSP:	ECTIVE SE NUM	BIDD BER O	ER TO N THE	ODE 21-11 INCLUDE IR BID.					(基)	
	·	R TO CO ACTORS			trac Railr	oad Çontr	actor	s.of Maryla	ınd, I	nc.	
					D.: 02036	2		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	COPY (IR CO	VTRAC'	TORS LICE			FURNISH) ISSUANC			
				A	PPLICABLE	LAW				Çe.	-
	AND R. THE "I DIVIS	EGULAT REQUES	IONS, F FOR THE	AND QUOT	THE INFOR	MATION SSUED BY	PROVI	PURCHASI		5 ₀₀	
				, VER	BAL OR WF	RITTEN, V	WHICF	MANUALS, I CONTRAD			
SIGNATURE	DM	(1/1)		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	797–3730	DATE	Feb. 12	2007
TITLE Vice Presi	/'//(n	NO FE	IN a=	16/011			301-	ADDRESS CH	ANGEG		



VEZDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY SH-P (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/ BID OPENING DATE:	01/25	/2007	BTD	OPENING TIME	 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ŧ	TION PROVIDED FROE PARAGRAPH IS VO	1	S
	FOR BANKRUP	CY PROTEC	VENT THE VENDOR/(TION, THIS CONTRA AND IS TERMINATE	ACT IS AUTOMATI-	
	REV. 1/2005				*# **
		N	OTICE		.**: .0.
•	A SIGNED BI	O MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		·
	PURCHA BUILDII 2019 W	SING DIVIS NG 15 ASHINGTON	MINISTRATION ION STREET, EAST 25305-0130		
			N THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION ID MAY NOT BE CO		F
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	K	F-21		8.
	REQ. NO.:	RMA	70022		
	BID OPENING		25/2007		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:3	b pm		
SIGNATURE /4 /	(1) val 5,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
/lm//	LIMIUMM	V -	TELET HOINE	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

P

RFQ NUMBER RMA70022

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

VENDOR

*709023822 301-797-3730 AMTRAC RAILROAD CONTRACTORS OF 9436 EARLEY DRIVE

HAGERSTOWN MD 21740-1737

DATE PRINT 12/28,	ED /2006	TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREI	GHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	72000	01/25	/2007		COMMENSAGEMENT	BID	l _{op}	ENING TIM	E b	1:30PM	
LINE	OLIAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MADED		I INIT DDICE			
LINE	COAI	V111 T	UOP	NO.	I I EN IVO	WBEH		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
	יים אכי	ਯ DD∩\\	ע ביי	האב.	ATTIMIDED TN	ו מאפט די	L T	S NECESSA	DV		
					ING YOUR		<u> </u>	.a NECESA	IV. I		
			ł .	-797-3	Į.						
									_		
	ים איד דרו	דאיד כדכו יו		mxron.	NIN MIE OE E						
		E PRIN RNING '			NAME OF F	EKSON I		ONTACI			
,	001.01.			1							
		1/68	eri_l	- LLA:	THEWS						
										No.	
										.ÿr	
							ļ.			#	2 (11 09
	****	* THI	S IS '	THE E	ND OF RFQ	RMA7	002	2 *****	TOTAL	= 21.	3,611.
											•
				Ì		•					
										L.	
										rijes za	
										-	
											ļ
SIGNATURE///	MA				VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUONE			DATE		
//9 m/	<u> [1] al</u>	\mathcal{M}_{\downarrow}		ert Mat	thews,Jr.	3	01-	797–3730		Feb. 12	, 2007
	esident-	-GM	35	-16491				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

BID SHEET

Rail – 132RE (located at Cheat Bridge) Est, qty. 60 pieces x unit cost to transport $\frac{50.00}{2}$ per piece = $\frac{3.000.00}{2}$
Rail – 132RE (to be supplied) Estimated quantity 16 pieces x unit cost \$ 800.00 per piece = \$ 12,800.00
Rail – 100RB (located at Cheat Bridge) Est. qty. 16 pieces x unit cost to transport \$ 50.00 per piece = \$ 800.00
Rail – 100RB (to be supplied) Estimated quantity 2 pieces x unit cost $\frac{600.8}{}$ per piece = $\frac{1}{200.8}$
Joint Bars – 132RE (located at Cheat Bridge) Est. qty. 60 pair x unit cost to transport \$ 20.00 per pair = \$ 1, 200.000
Joint Bars – 132RE (to be supplied) Estimated quantity 16 pair x unit cost \$ 80.00 per pair = \$ 1 280.00
Joint Bars – 100RB (located at Cheat Bridge) Est. qty. 16 pair x unit cost to transport \$ 20.000 per pair = \$ 320.000
Joint Bars - 100RB (to be supplied) Estimated quantity 2 pair x unit cost \$ 40. per pair = \$ 80.00
Compromise Joint Bars - 115RE/132RE Estimated quantity 2 pair x unit cost \$ 400.000 per pair = \$ 800.000
Track Bolts/Nuts – 132RE Estimated quantity 550 pieces x unit cost \$ 2.00 per piece = \$ 1,100.00
Track Bolts/Nuts – 100RB Estimated quantity 72 pieces x unit cost \$ 2.00 per piece = \$ 144.00
Lockwashers – 132RE Estimated quantity 550 pieces x unit cost \$ _0.50 per piece = \$ _ 275.
Lockwashers – 100RB Estimated quantity 72 pieces x unit cost \$ 0.50 per piece = \$ 36.00
Tie Plates Estimated quantity 1,800 plates x unit cost \$ 10.00 per plate = \$ 18,000.00
Spikes Estimated quantity 5,600 spikes x unit cost \$ 1.00 per spike = \$ 5,600.00
Rail Anchors Estimated quantity 1,000 x unit cost \$ 3.000.000

RFQ: RMA70022 ADDENDUM NO. 4 PAGE NO. 4

Track Ties - 7"x 9"x 10'	
Estimated quantity 6 ties x unit cost $\frac{80^{\circ 6}}{}$ per tie = $\frac{480^{\circ 6}}{}$	
Track Ties - 7"x 9"x 9"	
Estimated quantity 6 ties x unit cost $\frac{70^{\circ}}{}$ per tie = $\frac{420^{\circ}}{}$	
Track Ties – 7"x 9"x 8'6"	
Estimated quantity 520 ties x unit cost $\frac{60^{\circ\circ}}{100^{\circ\circ}}$ per tie = $\frac{31}{100^{\circ\circ}}$	
Bridge Ties – 8"x 10"x 10'	
Estimated quantity 337 ties x unit cost \$ 250° per tie = \$ 84 , 250°	
Bridge Ties - 8"x 12"x 10'	
Estimated quantity 9 ties x unit cost \$ 300° per tie = \$ $2,700^{\circ}$	
Bridge Ties - 8"x 3 1/4"x 10"	
Estimated quantity 6 ties x unit cost \$ $95.^{\circ}$ per tie = \$ $570.^{\circ}$	
Bridge Tie Pads	
Estimated quantity 352 pads x unit cost $\frac{2.^{\circ}}{2.^{\circ}}$ per pad = $\frac{5.00}{100}$	
Fill Timbers – 3"x 4"x 10'	
Est. quantity 47 timbers x unit cost \$ $60^{\circ 8}$ per timber = \$ $2820^{\circ 8}$	
Timber Guard Rail – 4"x 8"x 10'	
Estimated quantity 70 pieces x unit cost \$ 100. per piece = \$ 7,000.	, —
Tie Anchors – %" hook bolts, nuts and washers	
Estimated quantity 236 pieces x unit cost $\frac{20.00}{100}$ per piece = $\frac{4.720.00}{100}$	<i>o</i>
Drive Spikes – ¾"x 8" washer head	
Estimated quantity 704 pieces x unit cost \$ $3.^{\circ\circ}$ per piece = \$ $2.112.^{\circ\circ}$	
Installation of No. 10 Turnouts	
Estimated quantity 2 turnouts x unit cost $\frac{20,000.^{\circ 2}}{20,000.^{\circ 2}}$ per turnout = $\frac{40,000}{200.000}$	00
Ballast	
Estimated quantity 650 tons x unit cost $\frac{20.00}{13.000}$ per ton = $\frac{13.000.00}{13.000}$	
Surfacing/Ballast Regulation	
Estimated 1,200 track feet x unit cost \$ 20.00 per track foot = \$ 24,000.00	
Mobilization	
Estimated quantity one trip x unit cost $\frac{10,000}{0}$ per trip = $\frac{10,000}{0}$	
TOTAL COST OF ESTIMATED AMOUNTS: \$ 273,611.	
The same of the sa	

AGENCY		
RFQ/RFP No	RMA	70022

BID BOND

			Amtrac Railroad Contractors
οf	Mary	Iand, Inc of	E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
		Principal, and Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company , Westfield Center, OH
		a corporation organized and existing und	er the laws of the State of Ohio, with its principal Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of
		West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal st (\$5%) for the paym	
		ourselves, our heirs, administrators, exec	ent of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind
		The Condition of the above obligat	ion is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Yex-X-ex-x certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part
		NOW, THEREFORE,	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	or proposal attached hereto and shall fur and shall in all other respects perform obligation shall be null and void; other expressly understood and agreed that the event, exceed the penal amount of this of The Surety, for value received,	nereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its
		accept such bid, and said Surety does her	fected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may eby waive notice of any such extension.
	* 4		incipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such their corporate seals to be affixed hereto and those presents to be otherwise of January, 20 07.
	= -	Principal Corporate Seal	Amtrac Railroad Contractors of Maryland, Inc
1			(Name of Principal)
			By
			Carey A. Chaney, Vice President
		·	Title
		Surety corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Instance Company
	•		(Name of Surety)
			By Attorney-in-Fact
			Robert P. Stimpson

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROBERT P. STIMPSON, S. ANNETTE MULLET, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of INDIANAPOLIS and State of IN its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of **APRIL** A.D., 2003 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of APRIL A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notanal Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and CHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $anuaryA.D.,\ 2007$ day of Januarya.d.,







M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary